GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF FORESTS



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KANGSABATI (SOUTH) DIVISION, PURULIA

Phone & Fax No.. 03252-222604, E-mail:dfoksd@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM

It is hereby informed to all concerned that the e-Tender Notice Reference No. **6/WBFOR/KSD/2023-24** against advance work (year-2) for raising of 2 year old seedlings at central nurseries for creation of plantation 2024-25 under Kangsabati South Division, Purulia is hereby cancelled due to minimum qualified bidders are not found. Re-tender will be called in the following schedule:

| ТҮРЕ | DATE |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| Date of uploading of N.I.T & Other document (Online | 29/01/2024 |
| Publishing Date) | |
| Document Download (Sale) start date | 30/01/2024 (11:30 AM) |
| Bid submission start date | 30/01/2024 (11:30 AM) |
| Last date for submission of uploaded copies of tender | 07/02/2024 up to 5:30 PM |
| documents & EMD (Offline) | |
| Bid submission closing (On Line) | 07/02/2024 up to 5 PM |
| Bid Opening date for technical proposal (On Line) | 12/02/2024 at 11 AM |
| Viewing & procurement of e-Tender | Website of Directorate of Forest, |
| | Govt. Of west Bengal, E procurement |
| | portal of govt of West Bengal |
| Relevant Website for Viewing & Participating in e- | www.wbtenders.gov.in |
| Tender. | |

Divisional Forest officer Kangsabati South Division Purulia

No. 3857/2-54

Dated, Purulia, the 22 / 🗗 / 2024

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Chief Conservator of Forests, South-West Circle, West Bengal.
- 2. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad, Purulia.
- 3. The Karmadhakshya, Bon-O-Bhumi Sanskar Sthayee Samity, Purulia Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Purulia.
- 5. The Divisional Forest Officer, Purulia Division, Kangsabati North Division, Extension Forestry Division, Purulia.
- 6. All Range Officer, Kangswabati South Division.
- 7. Notice Board, Divisional Office.

Divisional Forest Officer Kangsabati South Division